

\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 415/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL) 591/2018
& CRL.M.A. 6471/2018
NARESH KUMAR MATHUR Appellant
Through Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv.

versus

STATE (C B I) Respondent
Through Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

% **ORDER**
11.04.2018

The present is a fresh appeal. As in the connected matter Crl. A. 380/18 it has been informed on behalf of the appellant therein that the undersigned at some stage had conducted the trial of the case and the present appeal arises out of the same impugned judgment, in view thereof, subject to the orders of the Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, the matter be placed before another Bench on 25th April, 2018 with Crl. A. 380/18.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

APRIL 11, 2018/MK