



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 415/2018

NARESH KUMAR MATHUR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Krishan Kumar and
Mr.S.P.Nangia, Advocates.

versus

STATE (C B I)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Spl.PP for
CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

02.05.2018

Crl.M.A. No.8240/2018

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

Crl.M.A.No.8239/2018

1. This is an application moved by the appellant/applicant seeking permission to visit abroad for four months and releasing his passport for the said purpose.
2. Notice. Learned Special PP for CBI accepts notice and seeks time to file a reply to the application.
3. Renotify for 30.05.2018. Reply to the application be filed by the CBI before the next date.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

MAY 02, 2018

'st'