



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 415/2018**

NARESH KUMAR MATHUR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Mr. Sahil
Dhawan and Mr. S.P. Nangia, Advs.

Versus

STATE (C B I)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

08.05.2018

Crl. M.A. 8698/2018 (Modification of Order)

Vide order dated 4th May, 2018, Registry of this Court was directed to return the passport of the appellant/applicant for the purposes of its renewal. Learned counsel for the appellant/applicant points out that trial court record has yet not been received by this Court and is still lying with the trial court, therefore, order dated 4th May, 2018 be modified to the extent that trial court may be directed to return the passport of the appellant.

Let passport be returned by the trial court to the appellant. Appellant shall re-deposit the passport in this appeal within one week after the same is renewed by the passport authority.



Application is disposed of in the above terms.

Dasti.

MAY 08, 2018

ga

A.K. PATHAK, J.