



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 415/2018**

NARESH KUMAR MATHUR Appellant
Through Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj, Adv

versus

STATE (C B I) Respondent
Through Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER
% **30.05.2018**

CRL MA 8239/2018

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave with withdraw this application with liberty to approach this court after renewal of the passport.

Application is disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

A.K. PATHAK, J

MAY 30, 2018

sm