



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 415/2018**

NARESH KUMAR MATHUR Appellant
Through: **Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (C B I) Respondent
Through: **Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
% **25.03.2019**

Crl. M.A. No.6298/2019

The applicant/appellant seeks release of his passport and permission to travel abroad for six months alongwith his wife, to enable him to be with his children in Canada. In para 8 of the application, the applicant has listed the addresses where he would be staying in Canada.

Issue notice.

Learned SPP for CBI accepts notice and seeks time to file status report after verifying the particulars mentioned in the application. Let status report be filed within two weeks.

List on 12th April 2019.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 25, 2019/Ne