



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 415/2018

NARESH KUMAR MATHUR Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE (C B I) Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Insp. Rohtash, Investigating Officer.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **12.04.2019**

CrL. M.A. 6298/2019

Learned SPP submits that particulars are being verified, therefore,
some more time may be given.

List on 6th May, 2019.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

APRIL 12, 2019

ga