



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 415/2018

NARESH KUMAR MATHUR Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE (C B I)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharrma, SPP with
Ms. Apoorva Ahuja and Mr. Prakash
Airan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

06.05.2019

Crl. M.A. 6298/2019 (Permission to visit abroad)

Addresses of appellant's children in Canada have been verified. It is reported that appellant's son is living at Vancouver city; whereas his daughters are living at Toronto and Brampton cities respectively. In order to facilitate the appellant to visit his children at Canada, he is permitted to leave the country for four months. Registry shall release the passport to the appellant forthwith. Appellant shall re-deposit the passport with the Registry after returning India.

Application is disposed of in the above terms.

Dasti.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MAY 06, 2019/ga