



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 415/2018**

NARESH KUMAR MATHUR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar and Mr. Anubhav
Kumar, Advocates

versus

STATE (C B I)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar and
Ms. Pragati Trivedi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

18.11.2025

%

List on 13.02.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

na